LaGrange Township Regular Meeting November 18, 2024

Supervisor Wright called the meeting of the LaGrange Township Board to order at 7:00pm. The meeting was held at the Twp Hall. Pledge of allegiance was given in unison. Roll Call found Supervisor Rob Wright, Treasurer Naomi J. Criswell, Clerk Tasha E. McCoy, and Trustee John Juroff present, and Trustee Paul File absent.

Public Comment opened at 7:01pm. Ted Gogol greeted the Board and inquired on Short Term Rental registrations in LaGrange Township. Cass County Sheriff Elect Clint Roach greeted the Board and updated the Board on two new police academy graduates that are in their second month of work with Cass County Sheriff's Department and more graduates are expected in December. Four more people are set to begin Police Academy in January 2025 in Kalamazoo as well. Public Comment Closed at 7:08pm.

Supervisor Wright made a motion to approve previous meeting minutes of October 21, 2024, seconded by Treasurer Criswell, motion approved at 7:08pm.

Treasurer's Report was presented to the Board. Supervisor Wright made a motion to approve the Summer '24 Tax Settlement #5 and Summer '24 Tax Settlement #6, seconded by Trustee Juroff, motion carried at 7:09pm.

Communications were read to the Board.

Trustee Juroff made a motion to approve the Current Month Warrant Report totaling \$25,951.75, seconded by Supervisor Wright, motion carried at 7:11pm.

Fire Report: Fire Chief Locke present and the next Fire Board meeting is scheduled on Wednesday, November 20th at 6:00p.m.

Zoning Administrator Report: Mr. Steven Allen's report was emailed to the Board and read by Supervisor Wright.

ZBA/Planning Commission Reports: No meeting.

Electrical/Mechanical/Plumbing Reports were provided to the Board. Updated Plumbing Permit and Mechanical Permit Applications were provided to the Board.

Leaf Burning was discussed by the Board. A notice may be added to the Township website of no leaf burning on roadways and to be respectful of neighbors while burning leaves.

The Cass County Hazard Mitigation Plan was provided to the Board.

With there being no further business to come before the Board at this time, Treasurer Criswell made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Supervisor Wright, motion carried, meeting adjourned at 7:27pm.

Respectfully Submitted, Janua E. M. Cory, LaGrange Twp. Clerk